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Cambion Electronics Ltd

TSCA Declaration of Compliance

It is hereby declared that to the best of Cambion Electronics Ltd knowledge the five PBT chemicals listed under TSCA

are not present in any of our products.

The five chemicals are as follows;

Substance Name

2,4,6-tris(tert-butyl) phenol (2,4,6-
TTBP)

Decabromodiphenyl ether
(DecaBDE)

Hexachlorobutadiene (HCED)

Pentachlorothiophenol (PCTP)

Phenol, isopropylated phosphate
(3:1) (PIP (3:1))

CAS
Number

732-26-3

1163-19-5

87-68-3

133-49-3

68937-41-
7

Primary Use(s)

Processing intermediate often used in
fuel-related formulations

Flame retardant used in multiple products.

Byproduct chemical produced during
chlorinated hydrocarbon manufacturing.

Rubber additive used to increase pliability.

Flame retardant; plasticizer; additive in
greases and lubricants, etc

Cambion Electronics Ltd makes no warranties, expressed or implied and assumes no third-party liability in connection

with any use of the information in its statements of compliance.
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