

TSCA Declaration of Compliance

It is hereby declared that to the best of Cambion Electronics Ltd knowledge the five PBT chemicals listed under TSCA are not present in any of our products.

The five chemicals are as follows;

Substance Name	CAS Number	Primary Use(s)
2,4,6-tris(tert-butyl) phenol (2,4,6- TTBP)	732-26-3	Processing intermediate often used in fuel-related formulations
Decabromodiphenyl ether (DecaBDE)	1163-19-5	Flame retardant used in multiple products.
Hexachlorobutadiene (HCBD)	87-68-3	Byproduct chemical produced during chlorinated hydrocarbon manufacturing.
Pentachlorothiophenol (PCTP)	133-49-3	Rubber additive used to increase pliability.
Phenol, isopropylated phosphate (3:1) (PIP (3:1))	68937-41- 7	Flame retardant; plasticizer; additive in greases and lubricants, etc

Cambion Electronics Ltd makes no warranties, expressed or implied and assumes no third-party liability in connection with any use of the information in its statements of compliance.

D J Houchin

J. Han

Quality Assurance Lead

Cambion Electronics Limited Mill Lane Castleton Hope Valley Derbyshire S33 8WR

26th January 2024